

MS 7392 Correspondence concerning the appointment of Arthur R. Kelly as Assistant Chief of the Branch of Historic Sites of the National Park Service

National Anthropological Archives Museum Support Center 4210 Silver Hill Road Suitland, Maryland 20746 naa@si.edu http://www.anthropology.si.edu/naa/

Table of Contents

Collection Overview	1
Administrative Information	1
Local Numbers	1
Scope and Contents	1
Bibliography	1
Names and Subjects	1
Container Listing	

Collection Overview

Repository:	National Anthropological Archives
Title:	MS 7392 Correspondence concerning the appointment of Arthur R. Kelly as Assistant Chief of the Branch of Historic Sites of the National Park Service
Date:	1938
Identifier:	NAA.MS7392
Creator:	Cammerer, Arno B. Pinkley, Frank King, Dale S. (Dale Stuart), 1908-1980
Extent:	11 Pages
Language:	Undetermined .

Administrative Information

Provenance

Previously titled "Correspondence re Arthur R. Kelly."

Citation

Manuscript 7392, National Anthropological Archives, Smithsonian Institution

Scope and Contents

Pinkley's letter is a complaint about the appointment of Arthur Randolph Kelly as Assistant Chief of the Historic Sites Branch of the Park Service. Included is a typescript by Dale King concerning Kelly's deportment during a field trip. Also included is Cammerer's reply to an earlier letter from Pinkley.

Bibliography

Sent to the archives by Bruce Smith.

Local Numbers

NAA MS 7392

Names and Subject Terms

This collection is indexed in the online catalog of the Smithsonian Institution under the following terms:

Types of Materials:

Letters

Names:

Kelly, A. R. (Arthur Randolph), 1900-1979 United States. Branch of Historic Sites and Buildings